3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 10FEB2017 | BW | CT
NUMBER REVISITON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 5 | ECR-19-010420 oo 70 Tos
C ECR-21-003809 29MAR2021 | JWC | GB
2151317-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151317-2 C T00LING K1T PNEUMATIC
T-2151317-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |4.57 mm [.180] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L) “*
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, DUAL BEAM, 10-12 AWG, WTB, AMPINNERGY TERMINAL NAME TERMINAL, 10-12 AWG, F CRIMP, WTW, AMPINNERGY
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
6.35-7. 14 mm [.250-.281 IN] 6.35-7.14 mm [.250-.281 IN]
: : TERMINAL (A)114-6044 : :
XEEMM%ION e R APPUCAHON - | 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
SPECIFICATION (B)114-6039 SPECIFICATION (D)TT4-6051 ) ) -] 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
-] | 2844940- ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIEDZLZSL PERMIERALS APPLIEDLSM[L - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL @ - 1 1 2119955~ ASSY  LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
(A) 556880-2 (B) 555485-1 (C) 555928-1 (D) 556136-1 - | 2844908 SCREW, LOCKING 99
-] | 2844907 POST, LOCKING 98
-] | 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- | 1803607-3  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT FI CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT S N c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION ol
STZE r% mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING i A ¢168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
10 ANG 3.284/-0.05 [.129+/- 0021 49 10 AWG 32447009 [.128+/- 004] 49 B c168083-¢ |SCR, SKT AD CAP, RoRs, M4 & 8.0 6 C
12 AWG 2.92+/-0.05 [ 115+/- 002] 8.7 12 AWG 2.88+/-0.09 [ 113+/- 004] 8 7 SR >~ 18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
-] | 1338683-8  [FEED PAWL 56
- 44 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 2 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
- | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
E!!ﬂ -] | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-] | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
-] | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
463 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | S S e el L) -
onaat or heel eaton ) -] | 1752356~ 1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 2 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
ST S G T [T Zbadst T ASSORLY, STRIP Ut s
Zﬁl -] | [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE >/
Zﬁ: CERMINAL LURRTCANT TS RECOMMENDED. - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
- 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. BgéiagN%PE?éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 2119533 STRIPPER SIDE FEED 19
’ ‘ N - | | 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
-] | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
-] | 1-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR [
N - | | | 2-2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [0
N - | | 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| VA 1333227-2  |[ANVIL, SPECIAL (WIRE/B ONLY) 8
*WARNING R 240641-5 | SPACER T
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING i I i i 6
"OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER " VL1 L 1211975770 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 8
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, — - é
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B j >
N2 456412-9 CRIMPER, WIRE 180 F PREMIUM 1
-770-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
IR0 CHAGE RS P EolTecll) ke BEIREETIG SreH AT | D eTIANZOTT — TE Comnectivii
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: :VZ?\;EE 27JAN20}7 % TE qu”Sburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD CTJANZOT T [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T e Ocean 31de Fecd
L olc il Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1| 00779 [@o2151317 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

\WEDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A :
X

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

ﬁ REF

42.75£0.05

|

]

DETALL A

—

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF - REF
5

|

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

1T T
L L]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

o crJAnzot — TE Connectivit
P B. WEAVER — y
@“ \ CHCK . CTJANZOTT ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD CTJANZOTT | NaME
" ATLANTIC VERSION S W ocean 1 e
)P i: PRODUCT SPEC App‘ ‘CO%O’/‘
‘I’ 40mm STROKE Shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 e P ERTION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : o D .
AIR FEED MATERIAL . FINISH i WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151317
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e C
AP feas RER s TReen | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T Ser SREET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151317-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2151317-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP ST/ZE TYPE

WIRE 457 mm [.180] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, DUAL BEAM, 10-12 AWG, WTB, AMPINNERGY TERMINAL NAME:  TERMINAL, 10-12 AWG, F CRIMP, WTW, AMPINNERGY
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
6.35-7.14 mm [.250-.281 IN] : 6.35-7.14 mm [.250-.281 IN] 3.05-3.18 mm [.120-.125 IN]
TERMINAL (A)114-6044 (C)114-6034 - TERMINAL (A)114-6044
APPUCAHON appL1caTIoNES |
SPECIFICATION.  (8)114-6038 + | SPECIFICATION.  (D1114-605 | * R 7 T TR LR 1538
TERMINALS APPLIED /A/A\ TERMINALS APPLIED/A\A\ “TREF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ | cl19641-c |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 110
(h) 5568802 (B) 555485 (C) 555928 (D) 556136 | 1| cT68085°8  |5CR, SAT HD CAP, HoHs, M4 X 16 144
- |4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
: : - 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 11713
WIRE by | CRIMP HELGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE by CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT B T AR BTy P 59
SI/E T mm [ INCH] = | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] 2= v | REFERENCE SETTING . | 5844907 - POST )LOCMNG 198
10 AWG 3.28+/-0.05 L 129+/-.002] 4.9 10 AWG 3.244/-0.09 [ 128+/-.004] 4.9 _ | /55888 -7 SPAC&R CRIMPER 182
12 AWG 2.92+/*0.05 [.H5+/*.OOZ] | 8.7 12 AWG 2.88+/*0.09 [.113*/*.004] 8.7 _ 1 1803607*3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE : 71
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 156
- | 2 ] 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 153
- 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
- 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
L] - 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 150
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1752356-1 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
-2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - - - -
e 2 | 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
| - 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE .
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 ;?éggéig ggglpsiglié ST TRy | gf
- - , , 0 , .
Zﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ] 1 ;llggg;l ?LEEE?ERéHEigE s 12
N\ - - ,
6. ggéiaéNiPE?éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
* : - 1-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR 11
YWARNTNG N\ - | 1 2-2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NEEE 1333227-2  |ANVIL. SPECIAL (WIRE/B ONLY) 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 240641-5 SPACER 7
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - | - - - 6
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . ~ ] | =2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 2
N - ~ 3
- - - - ’
1fg ol 456412-9 CRIMPER, WIRE .180 F PREMIUM 1
-77]-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TRz — R
B. WEAVER G Y
CHCK TOPPER CTJANZOTT C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD CTJANZOT T [NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ - _C._TOPPIR Ocean Side Feed
he o 7 Applicator
ShQWﬁ O N 3h@@+5 3 Q{ 4 & 4 Q{ 4 @Egﬁtg i APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o A 1| 00779 [©=2151317 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

I




3 1

LoC DIST

REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017

@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

PNFEEMQPC [RRias

ﬂﬁwﬁ\

ﬂ@

A
/

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

33.

REF
(o)rer

—=—— ()

F

\WEDR

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

} e m oem o

12£0.05

|

]

=

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

|

EF

T T
L L]

i

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

1Zation [ DWN 2TJANZOTT o
B WEAVER (G TE Connectivity
CHCK TOPPER 2TIJANZOTT ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHEWHISE 'SPECIFIED: [ APYD CTIANZOTT | namME ‘
- C_ TOPPER Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 oL PROUET sPeC hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) @®E:}i% E e ST T e CoRE [T 0 T
ANGLES £- -
MATER I AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 w 5 w 3 w 7 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 4 OFA REVC
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



